

Product Specification



Ferrero's Ice Cream

Description: Chocolate Hazelnut Flavour (6%) Ice Cream with Hazelnuts (2%), Cookie Pieces (3%) and Chocolate Chips (2%)

Suitable for Vegetarians

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

MILK, Cream (**MILK**), Sugar, Whole & Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Dextrose, **HAZELNUTS**, **WHEAT** Flour. Cocoa (Powder, Mass & Butter). Vegetable Fats (Palm, Rapeseed, **PEANUT**). Emulsifiers: Mono- and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids, **SOYA** Lecithin. Stabilisers: Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Alginate. Flavouring. Antioxidant: Alpa-tocopherols. Salt. Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.

NUTRITION DECLARATION (Typical Values)

	Per 100 g	Per 100 ml
Energy	1029 kJ / 247 kcal	679 kJ / 163 kcal
Fat	15.1 g	10.0 g
of which Saturates	8.1 g	5.3 g
Carbohydrate	23.2 g	15.3 g
of which Sugars	21.9 g	14.4 g
Protein	4.3 g	2.9 g
Salt	0.18 g	0.12 g

ALLERGENS

ALLERGENS	Present as an ingredient	Possible presence of traces
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats	YES	YES
Crustaceans eg, prawns, crabs, lobster, crayfish	No	No
Eggs and products thereof:	No	No
Fish and products thereof:	No	No
Peanuts and products thereof:	YES	YES
Soybeans and products thereof:	YES	YES
Milk (including lactose)	YES	YES
Nuts; namely almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia (or Queensland) nuts, and products thereof:	YES	YES
Celery and products thereof:	No	No
Mustard and products thereof:	No	No
Sesame Seeds and products thereof:	No	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites, at concentrations above 10mg/kg or 10mg/L in terms of the total SO ₂	No	No
Lupin and products thereof:	No	No
Molluscs eg, mussels, whelks, oysters, snails and squid	No	No

Document	Authorised by	Page	Version No	Issue Date
QMS 3.6c	Graeme Fell	1 of 2	9	06.10.20

Product Specification



MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS	
Total Plate Count (30°C) Total Coliforms (30°C) E. coli Staph. aureus Listeria Salmonella	< 50,000 cfu/g < 100 cfu/g < 1 cfu/g < 1 cfu/g Absent in 25g Absent in 25g

STORAGE - SHELF LIFE
Store Frozen < -18°C. Do not refreeze once thawed Total Shelf Life 18 months from Production

STANDARD PACK SIZES & CODES		
Pack Size	Product Code	Bar Code
1 Litre	FR1LTR	50 30884 80032 3
4 Litre	FR4	50 30884 44032 1
5 Litre	FRDOP	50 30884 55032 7

PACKAGING							
			Paper & Card	Plastics	Composite Materials (Poly laminate)	Total Packaging Weight	Dimensions
			(grams)	(grams)	(grams)	(grams)	(mm)
1 Litre	Primary Packaging	per unit	n/a	46	n/a	46	L132 x W132 x H117
1 Litre	Secondary Packaging	6 case	206	4	n/a	210	L405 x W275 x H130
4 Litres	Primary Packaging	per unit	n/a	122	n/a	122	L230 x W170 x H155
5 Litres	Primary Packaging	per unit	n/a	162	n/a	162	L340 x W152 x H140

MANUFACTURER & SUPPLIER		
CHESHIRE FARM ICE CREAM LIMITED Drumlan Hall, Newton Lane, Tattenhall, Chester, Cheshire, CH3 9NE Tel: 01829 770995		
<table style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <td style="width: 50%;">Factory Health Code: CY 006</td> <td style="width: 50%;">BRC Accredited Factory</td> </tr> </table>	Factory Health Code: CY 006	BRC Accredited Factory
Factory Health Code: CY 006	BRC Accredited Factory	

Document	Authorised by	Page	Version No	Issue Date
QMS 3.6c	Graeme Fell	2 of 2	9	06.10.20